

Misc(Ex)-48/2024

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 02;

Dt. 15-07-2024

Received the instant C/R by way of transfer from the Court of Ld ACJM, Dinhata for trial and disposal fixing this day (15/07/2024) for S/R.

Noted in T.R.

Petitioner is present with lawyer.

Issue notice upon the OP at once.

Petitioner is directed to file the requisites at once.

To **19-08-2024** for S/R.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.