

Misc (Exe.) -48/24

Present : Sri P. Pal; UID No. WB01376, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 20

Dt. 17-07-2026

Today the date is fixed for show cause by petitioner.

On call the petitioner is found absent without any steps and none moves for petitioner.

It is now 1.30 pm.

No show cause is filed today.

Considerable time is allowed.

It appears from the case record that conduct of petitioner is not satisfactory and it seems that petitioner is no more willing to proceed with this case.

Hence, it is,

O R D E R E D

that the present case be and the same is dismissed for non-prosecution by the petitioner.

Note in the relevant register.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.

